
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. †4292

ANSWERED ON 29.03.2022


CONSTITUTING STANDING COMMITTEES


†4292. SHRI NAYAB SINGH:


Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to constitute a standing committee at the village and block level in all the panchayats of the country and if so, the details thereof; and


(b) whether the Government proposes to constitute a Standing Committee at the

Block/Village level in Haryana in coordination with the Haryana Government and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PANCHAYATI RAJ


(SHRI KAPIL MORESHWAR PATIL)


(a) & (b) No, Sir.


_____

